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Dear Parents and Carers,  
 
Welcome back to school, parents/carers and children—we're excited for a fun-filled half term packed with exciting 
events and activities! 

Spring Term 1 – Dates for your diary! 
 

Friday 10th January  PTFA Non-uniform Day  
*Donations of unwanted Christmas gifts* 

Thursday 16th January  Y5 & Y6 Parent Residential Meeting  
3:30pm 

Thursday 23rd January  Rec, Y1 & Y2 Royal Day  
*Children invited to dress like royalty* 

Y4 Parent Multiplication Check Meeting 3:30pm  

Friday 24th January  PTFA World Book Day Costume Donations  

Thursday 30th January  Rec & Y6 Heights and Weights in school with the NHS  

Friday 31st January  PTFA Krispy Kreme Pre-order available 

Monday 3rd February – 
Friday 7th February  

Y5 & Y6 Residential – Whitemoor Lakes 

Children’s Mental Health Week 2025  

Monday 3rd February  CMHW 2025 – Non-uniform – Know Yourself, Grow Yourself 
*Donations to Place2Be Charity via Just Giving*  

Tuesday 11th February  Safer Internet Day  

Thursday 13th February  PTFA Wear What you Love Day – Non-uniform  
 

PTFA Friendship Disco 

Friday 14th February  PTFA Krispy Kreme Sales after school  
 

PTFA World Book Day Costume Sales 

Last day of Spring Term 1 

 
 
 

Yours faithfully, 
Mrs Johnson 
Headteacher 


